Special Council Meeting Minutes

Town of Perdido Beach-Special Council Meeting 9212 Co. Rd 97-Perdido Beach, AL. 36530 May 13, 2011,

The Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach held a Special Meeting on May 13, 2011, at Town Hall.

Mayor Patsy Parker called the meeting to order at 5:30 PM.

Members Present: Mayor Patsy Parker, Council Members- Larsen, Resmondo, and Thompson. Council Members Kelley and Kaiser were absent. Others Present: Mrs. Lynn Thompson-Town Clerk.

ITEM: Motion by Council Member Thompson, seconded by Council Member Resmondo for immediate consideration of Ordinance 2011-03-DETERMIINATION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL, REGARDING An Agreement for the Administration of the Perdido Beach Land Use and Zoning Ordinance 2011-02 and the Town of Perdido Beach Subdivision Regulations, SUCH DETERMINATION AS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO TITLE 11-102-1 THROUGH 11-102-8 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA, 1975.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mayor Parker-Yes, Council Member Larsen-Yes, Council Member Resmondo-Yes, Council Member Thompson-Yes.

Motion carried for immediate consideration.

Motion by Council Member Larsen, seconded by Council Member Resmondo to waive the reading of Ordinance 2011-03. All in favor –motion carried to waive the reading.

Motion by Council Member Thompson, seconded by Council Member Resmondo to adopt Ordinance 2011-03. All in favor-motion carried.

Motion by Council Member Larsen, seconded by Council Member Resmondo to adjourn.

Meeting adjourned at 5:35 PM



Special Council Meeting Minutes

ATTEST:

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Mrs. Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk

Town of Perdido Beach Special Council Meeting 9212 Co. Rd 97-Perdido Beach, AL. 36530 13 day of May, 2011

Waiver of Notice

notice of the calling of a special meeting of the	Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, hereby waive e Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach for the purpose
of: Consideration of adaption of	1 Ordinance 2011-03 - Determination of
0	In agreement for the Ulmenistration of the
Perdels Beach Land Use & Son	ing Dedinance 2011-02 and the Down of Perde
	efore the Council and do consent that said meeting for above to Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama at
on the 13 th day of May	
Patricia Larse	Potsy W. Parker
Garaly & Jemmedo	
al homeson	